
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:455
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2012
LPG GODOWNS
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of LPG storage godowns of various Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) made on agricultural land in the urbanized villages of Delhi ; and

(b) the number of such godowns which have got permission from Delhi Fire Services and Municipal Corporation of Delhi for storage of LPG cylinders on agricultural land ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies have reported that there are 50 LPG distributorships, having their LPG godown on agricultural land in the urbanized villages of Delhi. Out of these, 38 LPG distributorships have got permission from Delhi Fire Services and 41 have got permission from Municipal Corporation of Delhi. All the 50 LPG godowns have been issued licences by Petroleum &
Explosives Safety Organization.
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